WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2021 SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 2020

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

By Senators Blair (Mr. President) and Baldwin
(By Request of the Executive)

[Passed June 24, 2021; in effect 90 days from passage]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2021 SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 2020

OFFICE AND THE TOTAL SPORT SPANISH TO THE TOTAL SPA

By Senators Blair (Mr. President) and Baldwin

(BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed June 24, 2021; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to amend and reenact §60-3A-18 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
- 2 relating to altering the time frame which retail liquor licensees may sell liquors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 3A. SALES BY RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSEES.

§60-3A-18. Days and hours retail licensees may sell liquor.

- 1 Retail licensees may not sell liquor on Easter Sunday, Christmas Day or between the
- 2 hours of 12:00 a.m. and 6:00 a.m., except that wine and fortified wines may be sold on those days
- and at such times as authorized in §60-8-34 of this code.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the correctly enrolled. Member, Senate Committee Chairman, House Committee	e foregoing	7021	description of the second
Originated in the Senate.	AA Ea		in constitutes
In effect 90 days from passage.	23 93	28	m
Clerk of the Senate Stew Horriso	STATE	T E	Ü
Clerk of the House of Delegates			
President of the Senate Speaker of the House of I	(L) Delegates		
The within	zru Z	, 2021.	
Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu	ernor		TO

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

JUN 2 5 2021
Time 4:35 pm